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Methodology

+ Paper survey of 315 CCT riders
+ 165 on local routes (margin of sampling error: + 7.6%)
% 150 on express routes (margin of sampling error: = 8.0%)
+ Topics included:
+ Ratings of CCT service, buses, drivers, and call center
<+ Priorities for future service

<+ Travel patterns
<+ Fielded November — December 2013




Overall, how satisfied are you with CCT in general?

Local Express

@® Very satisfied
¢ Somewhat satisfied
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
@ Somewhat dissatisfied
@ Very dissatisfied
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How would you rate the quality of each
of the following aspects of a CCT bus stop or station?

Safety

Lighting

Attractiveness

Cleanliness

CCT schedule info available
Sidewalks to the stop or station

Availability of seating 90
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How would you rate the quality of each
of the following aspects of a CCT bus?

Safety
Cleanliness — exterior

Temperature

Attractiveness
Reliability of the vehicle
Cleanliness — interior

CCT schedule info available
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How would you rate the quality of each
of the following aspects of a typical CCT bus driver?

Professional appearance

Safe and capable driving skills
Ability to handle rider payments
Knowledge of CCT schedule

Courtesy and attitude

0O 1 2 3 4 5 o6 7 8 9 10
B Local | Express




How would you rate the quality of each of
the following aspects of the CCT call center?

(~37% of respondents chose to skip these questions, likely
due to a lack of familiarity with the CCT call center)

8.18
Employees’ ability to clearly provide information 8 09
N | 8.06
Employees’ ability to answer your questions 852

| 7.91
Employees’ courtesy and attitude 2 07

| | 7.79

Accuracy of information
8.07
| 7.35
Amount of time you have to spend on the phone 7 65
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How would you rate the quality of each
of the following items?

How easy it is to pay with a Breeze Card

How easy it is to pay with cash

I

How easy it is to ride CCT overall

e

How easy it is to reload a Breeze Card

How easy it is to connect to non-CCT transit
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How would you rate the quality of each
of the following items? (continued)

7.18
Convenience of CCT stops to your home 72150
| | 7.13
How much it costs to ride
7.41
| | 7.07
Convenience of CCT stops to your job 280
| | 7.04
Convenience of CCT stops to other locations 7 87
| | o 6.88
Time it takes to reach your destination 2 20
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How much of a priority should
each of the following be for CCT?

92.01
Improve bus service reliability

8.94
Increase frequency of buses

8.85
Increase bus service hours

.59
Increase bus service days
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What are your main reasons for using CCT instead of

other forms of transportation for this trip?
(select all that apply)

. N 70%
No car available for this trip

Convenience
Gas prices

Less expensive

Avoid parking

42%

0% 259 509% 759% 100%

B Local Express
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What are your main reasons for using CCT instead of

other forms of transportation for this trip? (continued)
(select all that apply)

. 10%
Faster travel time
15%
. 8%
Safer than driving |
29%
7%
Comfortable/Relaxing
31%
7%
Environmental reasons
23%
7%
Other A
4%
0% 259, 509, 7/59% 1009,

B Local Express
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On this CCT trip, where are you traveling FROM?

Home

Work

School

Shopping

Other non-work related
Medical

Special events

Other

I :9

B 57
B 2%

2%

11%
0%

11%
0%

W 2%
1%

0%
0%

W 2%
1%

0%

20%

47%

50% /5% 1009%

B Local Express
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On this CCT trip, where are you traveling TO?

Home

Work

School

Shopping

Other non-work related
Medical

Special events

Other

. 11

. 2

1%

I 5
3%

B 6%
1%

I 5%
0%

M 3%
1%

1%
2%

0%

20%

I 0%

31%

50% /5% 1009%

B Local Express
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How do you usually access a CCT bus stop, bus station,

or park and ride lot from home?
(select all that apply)

worc T -

25%

GRTA/MARTA/other bus TN 3

17%

B

13%

B 5

Dropped off/carpool/taxi
Drive 69%

Ride a bike .4%

Shuttle/van

0%, 25, 50 75%, 1009,
B Local Express

15



How do you usually pay your bus fare?

Breeze Card _48%65%
Adult Local Cash Fare I %

20-Ride Express Ticket K 189
Elderly and Disabled Cash Fare .ﬁ%’
10-Ride Local Ticket .ﬁ}f’
31-Day Express Ticket 1% 15%
31-Day Local Ticket '1%6%
Adult Local Single Ride Ticket '01%%
Youth Cash Fare Iol%’
Adult Express Cash Fare 7734
Adult Express Single Ride Ticket |°%,

0% 259%, 509% 75% 1009
M Local Express
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How many one-way trips did you make on CCT last week?

- “ .

Express

7.24

6
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Where do you go for information on CCT,

including routes and schedules?
(select all that apply)

CCT website

CCT call center

CCT bus driver

Signs or documents in station or stop
Mobile app on a smartphone

Other CCT riders

Television

Newspaper

Some other website

Radio

I 1 %

25,

509%

75%

75%
B Local

1009,
Express
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Summary

A mayjority of local and express riders are at least somewhat
satisfied with CCT overall, though about one-quarter report being
dissatisfied. Express riders are somewhat more satisfied.

Riders rate all aspects of bus stops and stations relatively highly,
with the exception of seating availability. Safety and lighting are
the most highly rated.
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Summary

% Express riders rate the quality of CCT buses and bus drivers much
more highly than local riders do.

+ CCT buses
+ Safety is again the most highly rated aspect.

<+ The amount of schedule information is both the lowest rated
and where there is the greatest disparity between local and

express riders.

% CCT bus drivers
%+ Professional appearance and driving skills are the most

highly rated.
<+ Courtesy and attitude is both the lowest rated and where
there is the greatest disparity between local and express

riders.
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Summary

%+ Local and express riders rate all aspects of the CCT call center
relatively highly.

<+ Local and express riders consider CCT to be both convenient and
easy to ride.

+ The most highly rated items are how easy it is to pay with a
Breeze Card or cash. The lowest rated item is the time it takes

to reach a destination.

<+ Local riders consider all tested service changes/additions to be
very high priorities.
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Summary

% Local and express riders differ in their reasons for using CCT.

% Local riders mainly use CCT because they do not have access to
a car for their trip.

% Express riders use CCT for a variety of reasons — primarily
convenience, gas prices, and to avoid parking, but 8 different
reasons are cited by more than 209 of express riders.

%+ Local riders are likely to walk to CCT bus stops, bus stations, or
park and rides. Express riders are likely to drive.

% A Breeze Card is the most common form of payment for CCT
trips. Local riders are also likely to pay with Adult Local Cash
Fares, while express riders are also likely to use Express Tickets.
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Summary

%+ The primary information source for all riders is the CCT website.
Local riders are also likely to turn to the CCT call center, CCT bus
drivers, and signs or documents in CCT bus stations and bus
stops.

+ There are several important demographic differences between
local and express riders.

+ Express riders tend to be somewhat older than local riders.

% Local riders are predominantly Black. Express riders are more
evenly split between Black and White.

+ Express riders tend to have a much higher income than local
riders.
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Do you own a mobile phone that
IS able to access the internet wirelessly?

Local Express

199%
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| ocal

Age

Under 18
18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65 or older
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Race

| ocal

@ Black or African American
¢ Hispanic or Latino

© Bi- or multiracial

@ Prefer not to say

Express

©® White
Asian
@® Some other race
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| ocal

Gender

® Male
' Female

Express
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Annual Household Income

Less than $10,000 _15%
$10.000-$14,999 _11%
$15.000-$19,999 _10%
$20,000-$24 999 _12%
$25.000-$29,999 _14%
$30.000-$34,999 _12%
$35,000-$39,999 _8%

$40,000-$49,000 W 3% 129
$50,000-$74,990 [WES— -7, 17%
$75,000-$99,000 [WE—=_—_osi
$100,000-$149,000 W 3% 139
$150,000-$199,999 |%% 6%

$200,000 or more (%% o0

0% 59% 109, 159 209, 259,
B Local Express

14%




Primary Language Spoken at Home

Local Express

® English
¢ Other language
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